Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

July 14, 2022 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Morrell

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via $\underline{\text{https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty}} \text{ or dial } \underline{+1 \text{ (669) } 224\text{-}3412}$

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Mandan Progress Organization/Matt Schanandore, Executive Director
 - 2023 budget request
- 2. Morton County Fair Board
 - 2023 Budget Request
- 3. Lewis & Clark Development Group/Brent Ekstrom, Executive Director
 - Annual Update
- 4. Morton Count Water Resource District/Wade Bachmeier, Chair
 - 2023 Budget Request
- 5. Lower Heart Water Resource District/Bill Robinson, Chair
 - 2023 Budget Request
- 6. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatement for board consideration
- 7. Morton County Extension/Karla Meikle, County Agent
 - 2023 Budget
- 8. Morton County Sheriff/Kyle Kirchmeier
 - 2023 Budget
- 9. Morton County States Attorney/Allan Koppy
 - 2023 Budget
- 10. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Mandan/Morton Public Library Appointments 3year term expiring 06/30/2025. Applicants: Elizabeth Kapella, Melissa Plesuk and Emily Remmick
- 11. Other

6PM - Public Hearing on Custer District Health 2023 Budget

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.